

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimants: Mr L Cunha Respondent: ONMT Limited

Heard at: London (South) (via CVP)

On: 31 January 2025

Before: Employment Judge Fredericks-Bowyer

٧

Attendances:

For the claimant: In Person For the respondent: Mr Nowkandi (Director)

JUDGMENT

The claimant's claim of unauthorised deduction from wages is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Fredericks-Bowyer

31 January 2025